
RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO ADAMS COUNTY’S GROUP 

AGREEMENTS WITH KAISER PERMANENTE  

WHEREAS, the Adams County Board of County Commissioners recognizes the importance of 

providing quality health insurance plans with variable options for county employees at a 

reasonable cost; and, 

WHEREAS, Adams County has had an agreement with Kaiser Permanente since January 1, 

1981, to provide a quality health care plan to Adams County employees and their families; and, 

WHEREAS, the Adams County Board of County Commissioners intends to continue to contract 

with Kaiser Permanente for the provision of quality health care for Adams County employees 

and their families, thereby providing additional health plan choices at a reasonable cost; and, 

WHEREAS, the attached documents constitute the Amendments to Adams County’s agreement 

with Kaiser Permanente for the provision of health care to Adams County employees and will 

remain in effect through December 31, 2018: 

1. 2018 Evidence of Coverage 

2. 2018 Medicare Evidence of Coverage 

3. 2018 Large Group Agreement 

4. Amendment to Group Agreement – Contribution and Participation Requirements 

5. Amendment to Group Agreement – Dues 

6. January 1, 2018 Letter of Understanding 

7. January 1, 2018 Letter re: Late Enrollment Penalty 

8. Amendment One 2018 Group Agreement Non-Medicare 

9. Amendment Two 2018 Group Agreement Medicare Employees 

10. Amendment Three 2018 Group Agreement Senior Advantage Medicare 

11. Amendment Four 2018 Group Agreement Medicare Employees (LIS) 

12. ADCO Rate Sheet 

13. Medicare Rates and Combos Rate Sheet 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, hereby approves the attached Amendments to Adams County’s Group 

Agreements with Kaiser Permanente, and the Chair is authorized to execute same.  

 

 


